
2019 VICTORIAN HISTORIC CHAMPIONSHIP
13 & 14 April

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

CLASSIC SIDECARS - 650cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 13/04/19 Started at: 11:34:11
Event: Q14 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.5C Starters: 9
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:52

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 
  1 53 Luke ROCKLIFFE / James 

ROCKLIFFE
UNL 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:21.253  2 of  3

  2 26 Steve SCOTT / Brendan DARCY UNL 1949 Vincent Rapide 1200 1:23.844  3 of  3 2.591 2.591
  3 942 Dave BETTERIDGE / Andy 

BOARDMAN / Boardman 
Engineering

UNL 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:25.661  2 of  3 4.408 1.817

  4 333 Noel FERNANDO / Phil WATSON 650 1960 Triumph 6T 650 1:27.265  2 of  2 6.012 1.604
  5 70 Chris LARGE / Peter HEYWOOD UNL 1951 Triumph T-Bird 818 1:27.649  2 of  2 6.396 .384
  6 177 Geoff ALLPORT / Toby FRISCH 650 1950 Triumph T-bird 650 1:29.224  4 of  4 7.971 1.575
  7 43 David WAIN / Greg DITCHFIELD 650 1958 Triariel  650 1:29.831  2 of  4 8.578 .607
  8 179 Les TOOHEY / James LARGE 650 1960 Shuttleworth Snap 500 1:35.189  4 of  4 13.936 5.358
  9 428 Michelle LOONE / Julie SKEWES / 

Classic Wheels and Spokes / 
Otway Hydroblasting

UNL 1962 Norton Shelby 750 1:43.571  1 of  1 22.318 8.382

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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CLASSIC SIDECARS - 650cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 13/04/19 Started at: 11:34:11
Event: Q14 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.5C Starters: 9
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:52

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
26 Steve SCOTT / Brendan DARCY 1:33.327 1:24.352 1:23.844
43 David WAIN / Greg DITCHFIELD 1:30.799 1:29.831 1:30.998 1:30.654
53 Luke ROCKLIFFE / James ROCKLIFFE 1:33.646 1:21.253 1:21.336
70 Chris LARGE / Peter HEYWOOD 1:37.089 1:27.649
177 Geoff ALLPORT / Toby FRISCH 1:31.684 1:29.424 1:31.457 1:29.224
179 Les TOOHEY / James LARGE 1:37.135 1:35.660 1:35.636 1:35.189
333 Noel FERNANDO / Phil WATSON 1:36.497 1:27.265
428 Michelle LOONE / Julie SKEWES 1:43.571
942 Dave BETTERIDGE / Andy BOARDMAN 1:34.033 1:25.661 1:26.063

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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CLASSIC SIDECARS - 650cc & UNLIMITED
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 13/04/19 Started at: 11:34:11
Event: Q14 Laps: 7 Min

Weather: Mostly cloudy - Temp: 19.5C Starters: 9
Track: Dry Printed at: 11:52

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:44.693 942 Dave BETTERIDGE / Andy BOARDMAN 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:34.033 1
1:44.893 53 Luke ROCKLIFFE / James ROCKLIFFE 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:33.646 1
2:12.276 177 Geoff ALLPORT / Toby FRISCH 1950 Triumph T-bird 650 1:31.684 1
2:12.644 43 David WAIN / Greg DITCHFIELD 1958 Triariel  650 1:30.799 1
3:06.146 53 Luke ROCKLIFFE / James ROCKLIFFE 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:21.253 2

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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CLASSIC SIDECARS - 650cc & UNLIMITED
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 13/04/19 Printed at: 11:52

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q02  Q14  Lap  

1 97 Garth FRANCIS / Paul KENNY UNL 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:16.164 1:16.164
2 53 Luke ROCKLIFFE / James ROCKLIFFE UNL 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:23.415 1:21.253 1:21.253
3 428 Michelle LOONE / Julie SKEWES / Classic 

Wheels and Spokes / Otway Hydroblasting
UNL 1962 Norton Shelby 750 1:21.714 1:43.571 1:21.714

4 26 Steve SCOTT / Brendan DARCY UNL 1949 Vincent Rapide 1200 1:27.396 1:23.844 1:23.844
5 942 Dave BETTERIDGE / Andy BOARDMAN / 

Boardman Engineering
UNL 1962 Norton Atlas 750 1:27.305 1:25.661 1:25.661

6 333 Noel FERNANDO / Phil WATSON 650 1960 Triumph 6T 650 1:32.643 1:27.265 1:27.265
7 70 Chris LARGE / Peter HEYWOOD UNL 1951 Triumph T-Bird 818 1:28.245 1:27.649 1:27.649
8 43 David WAIN / Greg DITCHFIELD 650 1958 Triariel  650 1:28.040 1:29.831 1:28.040
9 177 Geoff ALLPORT / Toby FRISCH 650 1950 Triumph T-bird 650 1:30.029 1:29.224 1:29.224
10 79 David LARGE / Geoff NEIL UNL 1954 Triumph T-bird 720 1:31.513 1:31.513
11 179 Les TOOHEY / James LARGE 650 1960 Shuttleworth Snap 500 1:35.870 1:35.189 1:35.189
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CLASSIC SIDECARS - 650cc & UNLIMITED
EVENTS 2, 14, 26, & 38

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 13/04/19 Printed at: 11:52
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